
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029021-2025 

Contract

Provision of Fire Alarm Maintenance

New College Lanarkshire

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029021

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e62d  

Published 2 June 2025, 10:20am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

New College Lanarkshire

1 Enterprise Way, Motherwell Campus

Motherwell

ML1 2TX

Email

procurement@nclan.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 3005558080

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029021-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029021-2025
mailto:procurement@nclan.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nclanarkshire.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0046
1

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Fire Alarm Maintenance

Reference number

NCL-25-003

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79711000 - Alarm-monitoring services

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.nclanarkshire.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00461
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00461


Page 3 to 7

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority was seeking a Contractor(s) for Provision of Fire Alarm Maintenance, including
Maintenance, Monitoring and Repairs. This exercise will allow us to achieve best value for
money in the supply of a fire alarm systems maintenance contract for the College.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £183,788

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

31625000 - Burglar and fire alarms

79711000 - Alarm-monitoring services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM84 - North Lanarkshire

Main site or place of performance

Motherwell, Coatbridge and Cumbernauld

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The College is seeking a Contractor(s) for the Provision of Fire Alarm Systems Maintenance.
The scope for this contract will cover planned preventative maintenance (PPM) and reactive
call outs for all fire detection and alarm systems, as well as emergency voice communication
systems. This contract will cover all New College Lanarkshire campuses, including
Kirkintilloch, Cumbernauld, Coatbridge and Motherwell.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery - Planned Preventative Maintenance / Weighting:
20

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery - Reactive Call Outs / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery - Implementation and Management Approach /
Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Key Personnel / Weighting: 6

Quality criterion - Name: Responsible Procurement - Health and Safety / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Responsible Procurement - Community Benefits / Weighting: 2

Quality criterion - Name: Responsible Procurement - Fair Work Practises / Weighting: 2

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-006633

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NCL-25-003

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7 

/Notice/006633-2025


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dalkia Scotshield Limited

1 Rutherglen Links, Rutherglen Links Business Park,

Glasgow

G73 1DF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £183,788



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:800235)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hamilton Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House, 4 Beckford Street

Hamilton

ML3 0BT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T10:10:29+0100
	TCPDF




